OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI
No. D.CK/ D.l':‘,f?_OI?/{I/ Dated: 23///,/23//

To,

The Director (CB).

Sindh Public Procurement Regularity Authority,
Government of Sindh,

Karachi.

SUBJECT:- SUBMISSION OF BID EVALUTION REPORT / EVALUTION
CREITERIA FORM / MINUTES OF MEETING / ATTENDANCE
SHEET COMPARATIVE STATEMENT OF NIT NUMBER/ TENDER
NOTICE No. D.C.K/D.E/2016/107 DATED:26-12-2016 OPENED ON 16-
01-2017 SERIAL NO. 30976

Please find enclosed herewith bid evaluation report/ evaluation criteria
form/Minutes of Meeting/ attendance Sheet/Comparative Statement for 06 Nos development

works which were invited through SPPRA website,

JM
ISRIC Gl ER

DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI




-

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

_No.D.CK/D.E/20 m/)’ 7 Dated: 4 //420 1

SUBJECT:- PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE MEETING HELD ON 16-01-2017.

A meeting of the procurement committee under the chair of District Engineer was held in

the office of District Engineer, District Council Karachi.

2- The below mentioned member of committee attended the meeting to discuss the bids invited
for the procurement of works vide No.DCK/D.E/2017/107 Dated 26-12-2016 and
subsequently hoisted on the website of Sindh Public Procurement Regularity Authority
Government of Sindh.

Following attend the meeting.
I- Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gill Chairman
District Engineer,
District Council Karachi.
2- Mr. Khan Mohammad Malik Member
: Accounts Offficer,
District Council Karachi

3- Mr. Taugeer Abbas Member
Executive Engineer,

DMC East Karachi.

3- During the course of meeting following discussion were made by the committee.

i The tender received on dated 16-01-2017 at 2:30 PM were opened before the
procurement committee in presence of representatives of participants.

i The methods for bidding documents observed as single envelop.

iti-  The tender was opened on 16-01-2017 at 3:00 PM before the tender opening
Committee.

4- The committee was informed that 03 Nos bidders in each work have purchased the bidding
documents upto dated 13-01-2017 and all participants responded the bids and received
today upto 16-01-2017 in the of{ice of District Engineer, District Countil, Karachi.

/%\““*

AccountHD(Ticer Execugn€ Rpgincer, District Enginder,

District Cattheil Karachi, DME East Karachi. wﬂis!ric! Council Karachi.




Rankmg in

» | |I
Sr. Name of Firms . Term of Remarks |
No.01 = |
| Cost |
| 01 M/S Tahir Construction CO. 1™ lowest Accepted |
02 M/S Multi Tech Enterprise | 2™ Lowest | Highest Rejected |
03 M/S Noorani Construction Company | 3" Lowest | Highest Rejected
a | Ranking in |
S 2
b Name of Firms | Term of Remarks '
No.02 |
- i A _( ost |
01 M/S Tahir Construction CO. | ° lowcst Accepted '
02 ~ M/S Multi Tech Enterprise | 2™ Lowest | Highest Rejected |
03 M/S Hi-Tech Enterprise | 3" Lowest | Highest Rejected |
wking in | ]
Sr. No . R.mkmg in _ |
Name of Firms I Term of Remarks
03 | |
Cost .
: = e )
01 M/S Tahir Construction CO. ' l‘1 lowest Accepted
02 M/S H.S Construction Company T 2™ Lowest | Highest Rejected
03 M/S Noorani Construction Company ' | 3" Lowest | Highest Rejected
Bl Ranking in | |
s No Name of Firms | Term of Remarks
.04 ' |
. C()Sl |
01 M/S Sajjad & Fayyaz Enterprises 1 _I(m est | Accepted
02 M/S M.K.B Engineering ___ .}_ Lowest | Highest Rejected
03 M/SR.S.Z Enterprise | 3 3% " Lowest | Highest M|
| Rankingin | |
Qors o Name of Firms Term of | Remarks |
' _ | Cost |
01 M/S Sajjad & Fayyaz Enterprises 1™ lowest Accepted l
02 M/S M.K.B Engineering | _2_'}“‘1 owest | Highest Rejected |
103 M/S R.S.Z Enterprise T 3" Lowest | Highest Rejected |
- _|? R:mki_ng in B j
8r. No Name of Firms | Term of Remarks ‘
06
. Cost *
01 M/S Saj jad & Fayvaz Enterprises | 1" lowest Accepted |
| 2" Lowest | Highest Rejected |

'\.j
i L(l\\.t.Sl ]

Mpr. Fazal Mehmood

Highest Rejected

\I”N

ill (Chairman)

District Engineer
Q)&iricl Council Karachi.




1- The committee thoroughly scrutinized each case / tender document, by comparing
arithmetically and financially with sanctioned estimates / schedule of prices and criteria for
eligibility and minimum qualification as per bidding documents.

2- Recommendation.
After due deliberation / scrutiny of each tender document by the committee, it was

recommended that lowest evaluated responsive bidder may be awarded the respective

tender.

3- Decision.
In view of above report it is decided that tenders are being awarded to above mentioned

lowest responsive bidders accordingly.

Mr. Khan Muham Mualik(Member) Mr. Taugeer Abb;
Accounts Officer Executiv
District Council Karachi DML

Member) r. Fazs
neer o District Engineer
%Zuisuju_('uuncil Karachi




_ OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ENGINEER DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

ATTENDANCE SHEET

Subject:- N.I.T. Ref No.DCK/D.E/107/2016 Dated 26/12/2016
Date Of Opening: - 16-01-2017

] .
| nss; ‘ Name of Firm Signature
T i e e : =
| NS v rosweg EpterBred s . Ao R
2. | »
'//7/5 /fZ 4[-7274:’/79’/554’-
- iy W iy aaid -
IS WK Trgeneesing

! NS NOBQAANI CansT T ConPRNY

-~

Ay’

Mr. Khan Muhammad falik(Member) Mr.Tau (Member) Mr. Fazal Mehm Gill (Chdirman)
Accounts T Exebutive Engineer District Engineer
District Council Karachi D.M.C (East) 1‘3} District Council Karachi.




<

DISTRICT COUNCILKARACHI
Bid Evaluation Report

(Work No. 01 NIT-06 Works)
Tender Notice No-107

1 Name of Procuring Agency: District Council Karachi o
2 | Tender Reference No No.D.C.K/D.E/2016/107 Dated:- 26-12-2016
| Tender [)cscnpllonfndme of Work / | Construction of C.C street at Syed Muhallah Murad Memon Goth UC Murad
3 item Memon
4 Method of Procurcn_@n - Hbj!\LIL Stage (o1 ge (one envelop) - : __ B
5 Tender Published: - ] Through SPPRA website =
6 | Total Bid documents Sold: _!_{01 )Nos B - B _ B
| 7 | Total Bids Received 1 (03)Nos B - -
8 Technical Bid Opening date N/A
| | (ifapplicable): _ | N 3 B -
9 No. of Bid technically qualttud | N/A
(if applicable) | N
10 | Bid(s) Rejected (N
11 | Financial Bid Opening date 16012017 N - -
1. Bid Evaluation Report:
: ‘ Cost Ranking Comp-a risor Reasons for
Name of Firm & with
S.No » offered by | in terms aueplancef Remarks
or Bidder [ | Estimated |
the Bidder of cost rejection
. ______l__ L __cost | Sl W S
T a4 s e [ 71—
) : | | ; _ : —_— Pay order No.00456533
: i T?hlr | 9,98,017/= | 1* lowest | 2615% | Sllh'_\umfflll'\ Amount Rs. 20,000/=
' Construction CO. Above | Rcspunsn-e |
1 hiak= o | i o | Sindh Bank
; o . Pa\ order No.13508269
j » - -
2 M!% Mll[ll‘ l'ech 9.98.412/= | 2™ Lowest 26.20% Substantially ( Amount Rs. 20.000/=
| Enterprise | Above Responsive | HB.L
=20 M/S Noorani S ) : | : e -_I’Ei_\ “order No.00130894
= Construction 9,99,203/= | 3 Lowest zfl‘)‘i?i’f’ ﬁ;l::h:::;:]\”c\ Amount Rs. 20,000/=
Company B 1 | P Bank Al Habib
e The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.
e The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA-2010 amended 2013 M/S Tahir

Construction CO. has declared the lowest responsive bidder by the committee and
recommended for sanctioned from Competgnt Authority.

Mr. Khan Muhamnojad/ Malik(Member)
Accounts Offiger
District Council Karachi

Mr. Taun

d Gill (Chairman)
lhslnc Engincer

Wslrici Council Karachi

T Abbas (Member)
Executive Bngincer
DAMLC (East)

4
|




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI
EVALUATION CRITERIA

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:

Name of Work: Construction of C.C street at Syed Muhallah Murad Memon Goth UC Murad Memon.

< 1
S. P e— M/S Tahir Construction . . M/S Noorani Construction
| No. Eligibility Criteria | " M/S Multi Tech Enterprise Company
. [NTN . i i
‘ Available Available Available
2. |Sales Tax Registration
N/A N/A N/A
3. |Professional Tax ) ) )
Available Available Available
4. |Registration certificate
~ | with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available Available
" |QUALIFICATION
\CRITERIA:
—_— . —_—— — - — —_ _—* S—— S ———
5 |Minimum Fweyear's
| experience of relevant field. Yes Yes Yes
6 | Turnover of at least last
| three years Yes Yes Yes
7 |Required Bid Security is
attached. Available Available Available
' 8 Bid is signed, named and
! stamped by the authorized
person of the firm along Yes Yes Yes
with authorization letter,
‘ 9 | Qualified / Disqualified : ) s
; Qualified Qualified Qualified
N
Mr. Taugee (Member) Mr.Faz ehm Gill irman)

Exelutive Engineer

__ District Engiheer
D.M.C (East) Karachi L;/'Distrlct Council Karachi

District Council Karachi




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

' COMPARATIVE STATEMENT
_SUBJECT: - Construction of C.C street at Syed Muhallah Murad Memon Goth UC Murad Memon.

Work No-01 N..T 06 Works

Sr Descilption of Woik M/S Tahir Construction M/S Multi Tech M/S Noorani Construction
No p Engineer’s Estimate CO. Enterprise Company
Schedule Items. Quantity Rate Unit Amount Rate Amount Rate Amount Rate Amount
1 | Leveling and dressing the ground by cutting or filling
earth up to 6" thick i/c watering ramming and | 4700 Cft. | 2017/75 | %oCft. 9483.00 | 2017/75 | 9483.00 | 2017/75 9483.00 | 2017/75 9483.00
compacting by roller etc complete. . |
2 | Providing / Laying cement concrete brick or stone ‘
ballast 1-1/2" to 2™ gauge etc. complete (in ratio 1:4:8) | 4700 Cft. | 9416/28 | %Cfi. 442565.00 | 9416/28 442565.00 | 9416/28 442565.00 | 9416/28 442565.00
3 | Providing and laying Cement Concrete plain i/c
placing compacting finishing and curing i/c screening
and washing stone aggregate without shattering (in | 2350 Cft. | 14429/25 | %.Cft. 339087.00 | 14429/25 339087.00 | 14429/25 339087.00 | 14429/25 | 339087.00
ration 1:2:4) [
iI
Total Amount of Schedule Rate | 791 ,135/= 7,91,135/= 7,91,135/= | 7,91,135/=
26.15% | 26.20% 26.30%
Add Cartage Rs. 2.20,869/= Above 2,06,882/= Above 2.07.277/= Above 2,08,068/~
'| l |
Total AmountRs. | 14 45 gg0/= | | 9.98,017/= 9.98.412/= | | 9,99,203/=

Mr. Khan Muham
Accounts Offiger
District Council Khrachi

Malik(Member)

Execulive Engineer
D.M.C (East)




' DISTRICT COUNCILKARACHI
Bid Evaluation Report

(Work No. 02 NIT-06 Works)

s Tender Notice No-107 .
‘ 1 Name of Procuring Agency: District Council Karachi |
| 2 Tender Reference No No.D.C.K/D.E/2016/107 Dated:- 26-12-2016 {
3 Tender Description/name of Work / | P/L water supply line at Karim Brohi Muhallah and Pan Mandi
| ° |item UCMuradMemon ]
4 | Method of Procurement | Single Stage (one envelop) ]
5 Tender Published: Through SPPRA website J
6 Total Bid documents Sold: (03 )Nos
7 Total Bids Received | (03 )Nos S
|8 Tf?\;:lmlclil] Bid :Opcmng date N/A
(ifapplicable): | |
No. of Bid technically qualified ] .
9 = : N/A
(ifapplicabley " S o 1
10| Bid(s) Rejected T - |
11 Financial Bid Opening date | 16-01-2017 “
1. Bid Evaluation Report:
s Cost Ranking Comaanson Reasons for |
y Name of Firm g with
S.No : offered by | in terms i - acceptance/ Remarks
- or Bidder 2 Estimated | gl ot
the Bidder of cost rejection
| ecost | 7 |
I 2 | 3 | 4 | 5 | 6 [ 71
- 5652
WS Tahir 15708 | Substantialty | P order No.00456528
| Construction CO. | Above Responsive | ASRGHERS: 200005
| Gonstruction €O 1 9 94,102/= | 1" lowest | ‘ CSPOMSIVE | gindh Bank
. - . . ); ’ » 3, § .‘ i S
2 M{S MUI“ rt.‘\.‘h | i 19.85% ‘ Sllhﬁl{mlluli_\- [ 1Y Urd‘.r NU ”86”"4_” |
Enterprise Above Responsive A R 20900/
| eS| 9.95,348= | 2 Lowest | | ROPOMSIVE | Ackari Bank
3 M/S Hi-Tech i ‘ 19.95% | Substantially | Pay order N(;(]J}:’((:g;_‘)b
Enterprise , Above Responsive AIOUIR R 20.0000=
L1 T 1996.179/= | 3% Lowest | L |HBL
The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.
The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA-2010 amended 2013 M/S Tahir
Construction CO. has declared the lowest responsive bidder by the committee and
recommended for sanctioned from Competent Authority.
. AN\
AMr. Khan Mubamggd Malik(Member) Mr. Taudfeer AbBas (Member) Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gill (Chairman)

Accounts (Jfficer Executive Fhgineer _ District Engineer
District Cound}l Karachi D.M.C (East) ‘yl)iﬁtricl Council Karachi




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI
EVALUATION CRITERIA

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:
Name of Work: Providing / Laying Water Supply Line at Karim Brohi Muhallah & Pan

'Mandi UC Murad Memon.
NS ; Eligibility Criteria z'c’;s Tahir Construction |\t /¢ Muiti Tech Enterprise | M/S Hi-Tech Enterprise
0. .
I. |NTN ) . 4
Available Available Available
2. |Sales Tax Registration
N/A N/A N/A
|
3. |Professional Tax ) ) )
Available Available Available
4 |Registration certificate
" |with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available Available
QUALIFICATION
CRITERIA:
— Y
5 | Minimum Pagayear's
experience of relevant field. Yes Yes Yes
6 | Turnover of at least last
three years Yes Yes Yes
7 |Required Bid Security is
attached. Available Available Available
8 Bid is signed, named and
stamped by the authorized
person of the firm along Yes Yes Yes
with authorization letter.
' 9 |Qualified / Disqualified _ _ _
Qualified Qualified Qualified
|
ﬁ\xﬁ%’ef
Mr. Khan Muhammpad Malik(Member) Mr. Taugeer (Member) Mr.Fakal Me G airman)
Accounts Execufive Engineer istrict Engineer
District Council Karachi D.M.C (East) Karachi District Council Karachi




mss—————
- DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

. SUBJECT: -

Work No-02 N.L.T 06 Works

Sr M/S Tahir Construction M/S Multi Tech X
No Description of Work Engineer’s Estimate CO. Enterprise M/S Hi-Tech Enterprise
Schedule Items. Quantity Rate Unit Amount Rate Amount Rate Amount Rate Amount

1 Excavation for pipe line in trenches and pits in all kind of soils i/c
trimming and dressing sides to true alignment and shape leveling of beds

of trenches 4o cotrect level and grade cutting joints holes and disposal of | 32500/CR. | 4650.00 %0CH. 151125.00 4650.00 151125.00 4650.00 151125.00 4650.00 151125.00
surplus earth with in a one chain as directed by engincer incharge
b Providing / laying & Fixing in trench i/c fitting jointing & testing ectc
complete in all respecr the gih desnity polyethylene PE Pipes.
A) 63 mm | 2000.00 Rft 97 P.Rft 194000.00 97 194000.00 97 194000.00 97 194000.00
3 Providing & fixing full way gun metal valves with wheels, threaded or
flabged ends with rubber washing, standard Pattern 2 Nos. 5500.00 Each 11000.00 5500.00 11000.00 5500.00 11000.00 5500.00 11000.00
Refilling the excavated stuff in trenches 6" Thick layer i/c watering L . 5 :
4 ramming to full compaction etc complete. 29250 Cft 2760.00 %oCft 80730.00 2760.00 80730.00 2760.00 80730.00 2760.00 80730.00

5 Providing chamber size 3 x 2 x 4.5 deep as per approved design for sluice

valve 3" to 12" with 18" dia CI cover with frame fixed in RCC Slab 9
thick block massonary wall set 1 1:6 cement mortar 6" thick 2" thick 18820.00 Each 37640.00 18820.00 37640.00 18820.00 37640.00 18820.00 37640.00
cement plaster 1:4 ¢cm i/c curing excavation backfilling and disposal of

surplus earth etc complete. 02 Nos
| |
| Total Amount of Schedule Rate | g 30,495/= 8,30,495/= 8,30,495 /= s aaE ) |
| | 19.70% | 19.85% 19.95% '
. | Aded 200w Above B8 16609/ | Above 1.63,607/= | Above 1,64,853/= Above 1,65.684/=
| | 1
- ' | TORADIERS | ssmsmy | 9,94,102/= | | 9.95.348/= | 9,96,179/=

ineer District Engineer

Mr.Tauqeer as (Member) L")Mr. Fazal Me
District Coydcil Karachi D.M.&(East) District Council Karachi




r DISTRICT COUNCILKARACHI
Bid Evaluation Report
(Work No 03 NIT-06 Works)
ol - e ___Tender Notice No-107
"_ _- 1 Name of Prouurmg Agency: District Council Karachi - -
. 2 Tender Reference No _ _ | No.D.C.K/D. E/2016/107 Dated:- 26-12-2016
| 3_ Tender Description/name of Work / Prm iding / Fixing of Paver block at water supply staff office
| item | Murad Memon Goth UC Murad Memun
_j | Method of Proc urement %:n"lu Stz 1ge [om Ln\dopl -
| _§ Tender Published: [hrmwh 'SPPRA website -
.6 Total Bid documents Sold: ] (03 ) Nos ) -
[ 7 Total Bids Received | (03)Nos - - -
g Technical Bid Opening date N/A
i (if applicable): | - o
9 No. of Bid technically qualified N/A N o
= | (if applicable) | - -
10 Bid(s) Rejected 1 (Nil) - -
11 | Financial Bid Opening date [ 16-01-2017 -

1. Bid Evaluation Report:

‘ Cost

' Comparison |

. = Ranking : Reasons for
. Name of Firm S| [ with .
1S.N - offered by in terms e acceptance/ Remarks
| or Bidder e Estimated o
the Bidder of cost rejection
— = 1 | cost T
F 2 ! 3 4 [ 5 ' 6 7
. 3 Pu order N0.0045653
/ ahi 0, |
I (‘m:i!tffu'tl:‘t‘ilz:ir("o AEI A ¥ lowest il?(?v/z: "[;'l:’: ‘:'}':‘1::‘\”‘ Amount Rs. 20,000/=
iall ) - B - EponmLes | Sindh Bank
M/S H.S : . Pay | Pay order N0.0037572
2 3 . : 4 659 Substantially
Construction 9,87,843/= | 2™ Lowest L5 UBSTANTIATLY | A 1 ount Rs. 20,000/
iy Above Responsive | ..
~ Company - | Sindh Bank .
. M/S Noorani | 1700 Substantialls Pay order No.00130022
| -~ Construction 9.88.329/= | 3™ Lowest R 0 | Amount Rs, 20,000/=
| S Above Responsive | ‘
L Company | | - | Bank Al Habib
e The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.
e The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA-2010 amended 2013 M/S Tahir

Construction CO. has declared the lowest responsive bidder by the committee and
recommended for sanctioned from Cogpetent Authority.

Mr, Khan Muham Malik(Member)
Accounts rer
District Coundil Karachi

Mr. Taugee€Abbds (Member)
Executive Engineer
DM.C (East)

Mr. Faza Gill (Chairman)
. District Engineer

va// District Council Karachi




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI
EVALUATION CRITERIA

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:

Name of Work: Providing / Fixing of Paver block at water supply staff Office Murad Memon Goth

“UC Mu rad Memon.
S. T P M/S Tahir Construction | M/S H.S Construction M/S Noorani Construction
No. Eligibility Criteria Co. Company Company
. |INTN ;
Available Available Available
2. |Sales Tax Registration
i e N/A N/A N/A
3. |Professional Tax . ) )
Available Available Available
: _“'.Regislralion certificate T :
" | with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available Available
QUALIFICATION
CRITERIA:
5 |Minimum "ﬁug’ér's
experience of relevant field. Yes Yes Yes
6 | Turnover of at least last
three years Yes Yes Yes
7 |Required Bid Security is |
attached. Available Available Available
Bid is signed, named and
stamped by the authorized
person of the firm along Yes Yes Yes
with authorization letter.
9 ualified / Disqualified
Q 4 Qualified Qualified Qualified

Mr. Khan Muhamm
Accounts Offiter
District Council Karachi

Mr.Faz e (Chairman)

\\Z, District Engineer
?_/.-Di!tﬁct Council Karachi




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

: .
COMPARATIVE STATEMENT
‘ SUBJECT: - Providing / Fixing of Paver block at water supply staff Office Murad Memon Goth UC Murad Memon.
Work No-03 N.I.T 06 Works
Sr Description of Work ) M/S Tahir Construction M/S H.S Construction M/S Noorani Construction
No Engineer’s Estimate Co. Company Company

Schedule Items. Quantity Rate Unit Amount Rate Amount Rate Amount Rate Amount

Dismantling Cement Concrete plain 1:2:4 1480 CA. 3327/50 %oCf. 49247/- 3327/50 49247/- 3327/50 49247/- 3327/50 49247/

Dismantling Cement Concrete plain 1:4:3 1142 Cft. 1663.75 %CH. 19000/~ 1663.75 19000/~ 1663.75 19000/~ 1663.75 19000/~

3 Cement Concerete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing etc N
complete i/c scrapping and washing at stone aggregate without ratio
(1.2:4). 800 Cft. 14429/25 %.CHft. 115434/- 14429/25 115434/- 14429725 115434/- 14429/25 115434/-

4 Preparing base course i/c supplying and spreading stone metal of
approved quality properly graded to maximum size of 1-1/2 in required
thickness to proper camber and grade i/c supplying and spreading 15 Cfi
screening and non plastic quarry fines filling depression with stone metal
after initial rolling i.c watering and compacting the same so as to achieve
100% density as per modified AASHO specification (Rates i/c providing
and using templates — camber paltes screen gorms as directed (Rate i/c all
cost of materials T&P and carriage upto 3 chains) 1360 Cfi 5252/41 %Cft 71433/- 5252/41 71433/- 5252/41 71433/- 5252/41 71433/

5 P/F Cement paving blocks flooring having size 197 x 97 x 80mm of city /

quddra / Cobble shape with pigmented having strength b/w 5000 PSI to
8500 PSI i/c filling the joints with hill sand and laying in specified
“|_manner / pattern and design etc complete. 2720 Sfi 248/17 P.Sf 675022/- 248/17 675022/- 248/17 675022/- 248/17 675022/-

6 Excavation in foundation of buildings, bridges and other structural
including dagbelling, dressing, refilling around structure with excavated
carth watering and ramming lead up to 5ft in ordinary soil.

7 Providing / Laying cement concrete brick or stone ballast 1-1/27 to 2
auge etc. complete (in ratio 1:4:8) 60 Cfi 9416/28 % Ch 5650/- 9416/28 5650/- 9416/28 5650/- 9416/28 5650/-

8 Precast edge block 3750 PSI industrial made size 6 thick and 12 Wide
& 187 high i/c the cost of cartage , excavation form work for haunching
1450 PSI lean concrete 2250 PSI concrete for haunching 1:4 Cement

|_Sand Mortor 120 Rft 297/01 P.Rft 35641/- 297/01 35641/- 297/01 35641/- 297/01 35641/-
Total Amount of Schedule Rate | 9,71,808/= 9,71,808/= 9,71,808/= 9,71,808/=
" 1.60% 1.65% 1.70%
Add Cartage Rs. o i Above 15,549/= Above 16,035/= Above 16,521/=
" Total Amount ﬁf 9,93,254/=/= 9,87,357/= Al 9,87,843/= 9,88,329/=

\AMMA

Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gj

District Engineer
| &/District Council Karachi
! /

Mr. Khan Muham Malik(Member)
Accounts Offiter
District Council Karachi




DISTRICT COUNCILKARACHI
Bid Evaluation Report

(Work No. 04 NIT-06 Works)
Tender Notice No-107

1 Name of Procuring Agency: District Council Karachi
2 Tender Reference No No.D.C.K/D.E/2016/107 Dated:- 26-12-2016
Tender Description/name of Work / | P/F Electrical Accessories for the water supply scheme of
S item District Council Karachi.
4 Method of Procurement Single Stage (one envelop)
5 Tender Published: Through SPPRA website
6 Total Bid documents Sold: (03 ) Nos
7 Total Bids Received ( 03 )Nos
Technical Bid Opening date
: (if applicable): e
9 Np. of Bid technically qualified N/A
(if applicable)
10 | Bid(s) Rejected (Nil)
11 | Financial Bid Opening date 16-01-2017
1. Bid Evaluation Report:
: Cost Ranking Comp.arlson Reasons for
Name of Firm ! with
S.No - offered by | in terms p acceptance/ Remarks
or Bidder : Estimated P
the Bidder of cost rejection
- | | cost
| 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
M/S Sajjad & : Pay order N0.00438878
] Fayyaz 9.8250/= | 1*lowest | A g’;'; S;:;‘z?l‘;fig Amount Rs. 20,000/=
Enterprises P Sindh Bank
Part-A ’ Pay order No.8136821
72
- gﬂ S MKB, 9,83,360/= | 2™ Lowest | 0.03% Above S; bslantl?lly Amount Rs. 20,000/=
ngineering Part-B O/R esponsive |\, p
Part-A . Pay order No.7109628
. WSRSZ | 984972/~ | 3 Lowest | 0.10% Above | Suos MY | \mount Rs. 20,000/~
DR Part-B O/R POPSE | 11BIL

The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.
The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA-2010 amended 2013 M/S Sajjad &
Fayyaz Enterprises has declared the lowest responsive bidder by the committee and

recommended for sanctioned from Competent Authority.

District Councif Karachi

Dulmt Englnetr
District Council Karachi




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI
EVALUATION CRITERIA

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:

Name of Work: P/F Electrical Accessories for the water supply scheme of District Council Karachi.

S. e el o M/S Sajjad & Fayyaz . . "
No. Eligibility Criteria Enkarpileis M/S M.K.B Engineering M/S R.S.Z Enterprise
1. INTN " : ;
Available Available Available
2. |Sales Tax Registration
N/A N/A N/A
3. |Professional Tax [ : | . ;
Available [ Available Available
|
_ 4 - | Registration certificate
" | with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available Available
QUALIFICATION
CRITERIA:
5)
5 |Minimum 'F"Mear‘s
experience of relevant field. Yes Yes Yes
6 | Turnover of at least last
' three years Yes Yes Yes
l
7 |Required Bid Security is
[ attached. Available Available Available
8 Bid is signed, named and
| stamped by the authorized
person of the firm along Yes Yes Yes
with authorization letter.
9  |Qualified / Disqualified ) . .
Qualified Qualified Qualified
f

Mr. Khan Muham aKslik[Memberi Mr. Taugeer Mr.Faz thrno Gi airman)

Accounts Officer Executive Engine ' District Engineer
District Council Karachi D.M.C (East) Karachi District Council Karachi




’_—

DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

SUBJECT: - P/F Electrical Accessories for the water supply scheme of District Council Karachi.

Part-A Work No-04 N.L.T 06 Works
Sr M/S Sajjad & Fayyaz .
D N .
No escription of Work | oaleside atiniase Enterprises M/S M.K.B Engineering M/S RS.Z Enterprise
Schedule Items. | Quantity Rate Unit Amount Rate Amount Rate Amount Rate Amount |
P/F Magnetic contractor FC-65N (100amp) Power green / telemechanic | _ T — £ = o . s = - - I
1 japan or equivalent as req o as per instructions of Engineer In charge. | 20 Nos. 11645/= EACH 232900/ 11645 232900/= 11645/= 232900/ 11645/= 232900/=
P/F overload relays (EOCR) for size 1.5 1.5A, 2 & 2A/2B model F120 | - 5 . - g - = -
2 (KOREA) or equivalent as 16q & as per instruction ofEngincer In charge. | Y0 NOS 3776/= EACH 188800/= 3776/= 188800/= 3776/= 188800/= 3776/= 188800/= l
P/L (Main or Sub Main) PVC insulted with size 4-7/64 (16mm2) copper | = ) = o = i , "
3 conductor in 1x1/2”" dia PVC conduit recessed or under ground 200 Mtr., 1213/= Per Meter 242600/= 1213/= 242600/= 1213/= 242600/ 1213/= 242600/=
4 P/F 75 & 100 TP circuit breaker of (tersaski/LG/Muilier or equivalent) |
after removing of existing bumt/ damaged/old circuit breaker
disconnection of main power supply & Re-connection the same after 10 Nos. 6804/= EACH 68040/= 6804/= 68040/~ 6804/= 68040/= 6804/= 68040/=
existing of circuit breaker as req as per instruction of Engineer Incharge
Total Amount of Schedule Rate | 7,32 340/= 7,32,340/= 7,32,340/= 7,32,340/=
0.03% 0.10%
- E/R -- Above 220/= Above 732/=
Total Amount Part-ARs. | 3 340/ 7,32,340/= 7,32,560/= 7,33,072/=

Mr. Khan Muha
Accounts Officer
District Council/K

Mr. Fazal Mehm

District Engineer

&)‘stritt Council Karachi



’——

DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

SUBJECT: - P/F Electrical Accessories for the water supply scheme of District Council Karachi.

Part-B Non Schedule Items

Work No-04 N.I.T 06 Works

— jjad & 5
:: Description of Work Engineer’s Estimate E{ifgg:’i Fayyaz M/S M.K.B Engineering | M/S R.S.Z Enterprise
Schedule Items. Quantity | Offer Rate Unit Amount Offer Rate Amount Offer Rate Amount | Offer Rate | Amount
P/F New panel board. The box will be made with 16 SSW.G M.S plate
sheet with powder coated paint with proper locking arrangement size of
box 1'x1" with installed on proper wall. The following accessories will
be installed in the box:-
1-  Magnetic  contractor  Fe-65 (80  amp)  power
green/telemechanic/ Panasonic Japan 01 No.
5 2-  T.P 60 Amp(tersaki / fujji) Japan 01 No.
3- Timer (Japan) 01 No.
4-  Ampere Meter (Imported)
5-  Volt Meter 01 No.
6- Indication lamp 03 No.
7- EOCR (Made by KOREA) 01 No. 11 Nos. 23.,000/= Each 2,53.000/= 22,750 2,50,250/= 22,800/= 2,50,800/= 22.900/= 2,51,900
Total Amount Part-B Rs. 2,53.000/= 2.50,250/= 2.50,800/= 2,51,900
Cost of based on Non / Offered Rates Offer Rate -~ Offer Rate - Offer Rate -
Offer Rate
2 Tonatmnwt *’““‘“*”““‘Hl“*- 9,85,340/= 9,82,590/=| «n 9,83,360/= 9,84,972/=
Wt
Mr. Khan Muhammad Malik(Member) Mpr. Fazal Mehmood &ill (Chairman)
Accounts fficer District Engineer

District Council Karachi

Wrict Council Karachi




DISTRICT COUNCILKARACHI
Bid Evaluation Report

(Work No. 05 NIT-06 Works)
Tender Notice No-107

1 Name of Procuring Agency: District Council Karachi
2 Tender Reference No No.D.C.K/D.E/2016/107 Dated:- 26-12-2016
Tender Description/name of Work / | Rep / Maint. Work of submersible & centrifugal motor & pump
3 item for the different w/s/s of District Council Karachi.
4 Method of Procurement Single Stage (one envelop)
5 | Tender Published: Through SPPRA website
6 Total Bid documents Sold: (03 ) Nos
7 Total Bids Received ( 03 )Nos
Technical Bid Opening date
§ (if applicable): Ria
9 No othd technically qualified | N/A
___| (ifapplicable) | O, R
10 Bid(s) Rejected (Nil)
| 11 | Financial Bid Opening date 16-01-2017
1. Bid Evaluation Report:
: I
. Cost Ranking Comp.arlson Reasons for
Name of Firm . with
S.No ” offered by | in terms ! acceptance/ Remarks
or Bidder 2 Estimated bt
the Bidder of cost o rejection
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
M/S Sajjad & Part-A Substantiafly Pay order No.00438877
Fayyaz 9,98,091/= | 1™ lowest | 0.07%Above Res onsive} Amount Rs. 20,000/=
Enterprises | B Part-B O/R P Sindh Bank
- : Part-A g ; Pay order N0.9896449
2 _ Iy
Pl MSMED 998772/ | 2 Lowest | 0.09% Above | SN | Amount Rs. 20,000/~
= tc _t__ g Part-B O/R esponsive |y p
Part-A . .| Pay order No.00341994
. o tse:;'rsiﬁ 9,98,910/= | 3" Lowest | 0.10% Above 5]:::“2':5‘?\1’ Amount Rs. 20,000/=
Part-B O/R P Khyber Bank

e The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.
The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA-2010 amended 2013 M/S Sajjad &
Fayyaz Enterprises has declared the lowest responsive bidder by the committee and
recommended for sanctioned from Competent Authority.

AN
Mr. Taugeer | (Member) Myr. Fazdl Mehmood Gill (Chairman)

Executite Engineer District Engineer
DM.C (East) L} District Council Karachi

Mr. Khan Muhamm
Accounts O r
District Council Karachi

lalik(Member)




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

EVALUATION _CRITERIA

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:

Name of Work: Re

_

.S, - L M/S Sajjad & Fayyaz . . .
No. Eligibility Criteria Enterprises M/S M.K.B Engineering M/S R.S.Z Enterprise
1. |INTN _ ; .
Available Available Available
2. [Sales Tax Registration
N/A N/A N/A
3. |Professional Tax ) ) .
Available Available Available
4 | Registration certificate -
"= | with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available Available
*| QUALIFICATION
CRITERIA:
&
5 |Minimum Fﬁ%{fear’s
experience of relevant field. Yes Yes Yes
6 | Turnover of at least last
three years Yes Yes Yes
7 | Required Bid Security is
attached. Available Available Available
_ I
Bid is signed, named and
stamped by the authorized
person of the firm along Yes Yes Yes
with authorization letter.
9 |Qualified / Disqualified . _ .
Qualified Qualified Qualified

Mr. Khan Muhamm13L lik{Member)

Accounts Offi
District Council Karachi

Mr.Fa

ehmood Gil{Chairman)

_District Engineer
%’ District Council Karachi




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI T

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT
SUBJECT: - Repair / Maintenance work of submersible & centrifugal motor & pump for the different Water Supp rhemes of Distri ouncil Karachi
Part-A YT Work No-05 N.I.T 06 Works
ajja ayyaz
Description of Work Engineer’s Estimate Enterprises M/S M.K.B Engineering M/S RS.Z Enterprise
Schedule Items. Quantity Rate Unit Amount Rate Amount Rate Amount
Rewinding and repair of centrifugal motors 4. H.P (6 pole) rewinding Hate Amoynt
with best quality copper wiring clutch carbon rush, replace both side o - B . _
wﬁmng wllh all complete accessories loading and unloading labor 02 Nos. 43951/ EACH 87902/ 43951/ 87902/= 43951/= 87902/= 43951/= 87902/=
c c e Wi 1 respect
Rewinding and repair of centrifugal turbine motors 60 H.P winding with —
best quality copper wiring clutch carbon rush, replace both side wearing = . - n =
with all complete accessories loading and unloading labor charges i/c ST S EACH 129736/ 64368/ 129736/~ 64868/~ 129736/= 64868/= 129736/=
with cartage with all respect
Rewinding and repair of centrifugal motors 15. H.P (6 pole) winding with —
best quality copper wiring clutch carbon rush, replace both side wearing ) - " . ol
with all complete accessories loading and unloading labor charges i/c 05 30hs Vs i 2 16566 82830/= 16566 82830/= 16566 82830/=
with cartage with all respect
Rewinding and repair of centrifugal motors 20. H.P (6 pole) winding with
best quality copper wiring clutch carbon rush, replace both side wearing i 981 /= 5 = ' . 1
with all complete accessories loading and unloading labor charges i/c 04 Jobs. #2381 Per Jobs 90324/ 22581/ 90324/= 22581/= 90324/= 22581/= 90324/=
with cartage with all respect
Rewinding and repair of centrifugal motors 10. H.P (6 pole) winding with
best quality copper wiring clutch carbon rush. replace both side wearing
with all complete accessories loading and unloading labor charges i/c 10 Jobs 11517/= Per Jobs 115170/= 11517/= 115170/= 11517/= 115170/= 11517/= 115170/=
with cartage with all respect
Total Amount of Schedule Rate | 5 g5, 962 /= 5,05,962/= 5,05, 962/= 5,05, 962 /=
B 0.07% 0.09% 0.10%
Above 354/= Above 455/= Above 506/=
Total Amount Part-A Rs.
5,05,962/= 5,06,316/= 5,06,417/= 5,06,468/=
é\*‘k/
Mr. Khan Muham Malik(Member) Mr. Fazal Mehm Gill (Chairman)

Accounts Officer Executive Engineer ~  District Engineer
District Council Karachi D.M.C (East) Districl Council Karachi




= DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI o —
COMPARATIVE STATEMENT
. SUBJECT: -Repair / Maintenance work ¢ bmersible & centrifugal motor & pump for the different W D[ hemes of District Council K ]

Part-B Non Schedule Items

Work No-05 N.LT 06 Works

Sr M/S Sajjad & Fayyaz
No Description of Work Engineer’s Estimate Er{terplj-{ses vy M/S M.K.B Engineering | M/S R.S.Z Enterprise
Schedule Items. Quantity | Offer Rate Unit Amount Offer Rate Amount Offer Rate Amount Offer Rate Amount
Rewinding and repair of submersible motors 10. H.P replace the clutch 05 Nos. Per Job
6 carbon bush, rooter, both side wearing, oils scals, shaft and other related
| work with all complete accessories as per Engineer Incharge 21.000/= 1.05.000/= 20,990/= 1,04,950/= 20,993/= 1,04,965/= 20,995/= 1.04,975/=
Rewinding and repair of submersible motors 15. H.P replace the clutch 05 Nos Per Job
7 carbon bush, rooter, both side wearing, oils scals, shaft and other related
work with all complete accessories as per Engineer Incharge 24.000/= 1.20,000/= 23,787/= 1,18,935/= 23,790/= 1,18,950/= | 23.800/= 1,19,000/=
Repair / Maint.: of submersible pump dia 27" replace the steel imperil 11 Nos Per Job
steel shaft seal both side wearing couples & Clutch bush steel group and
8 steel handle with all complete accessories i/c powering and lifting
charges i/c with transportation charges etc complete (As per Instruction
In-charge water work/ Engineer) 16,000/= 1.76.000/= 15,990/= 1,75,890/= 15,995/= 1,75,945/= | 15997/= | 1.75.967/=
Repair / Maint.: of submersible pump dia 2°"x1/2 replace the steel 05 Nos Per Job
9 imperil steel shaft seal both side wearing couples & Clutch bush steel
group and steel handle with all complete accessories i/c powering and
lifting charges i/c with transportation charges etc complete (As per
r Instruction In-charge water work/ Engincer) 18.500/= 92.500/= 18,400 92,000/= 18,499/= 92,495/= 18,500/= 92,500/=
) Total Amount Part-B RS. 4.93,500/= 4.91.775/= 4003855 Tt
Cost of based on Non / Offered Rates - Offer Rate - Offer Rate -- Offer Rate --
Offer Rate
) Total Amount Part.A-l-Part B Rs. 9.99,462/= 9.98,091/= 9,98,772/= 9,98,910/=
Mr. Khan Muhampfad Malik(Member) Mr. Fazal Meh ill (Chajeman)

Accounts P fTicer
District Cou Karachi

D.M.C (East)

_District Engineer
istrict Council Karachi




-

DISTRICT COUNCILKARACHI

.
LY
Bid Evaluation Report
{Work No. 06 NIT-06 Works)
‘ Tender Notice No-107
1 Name of Procuring Agency: District Council Karachi
2 Tender Reference No No.D.C.K/D.E/2016/107 Dated:- 26-12-2016
3 Tender Description/name of Work / | Rep / Maint. Work of street light system at different areas of
item District Council Karachi.
4 Method of Procurement Single Stage (one envelop)
5 | Tender Published: Through SPPRA website
6 Total Bid documents Sold: (03 ) Nos
7 Total Bids Received ( 03 )Nos
Technical Bid Opening date
E (if applicable): N
9 N'o. OfB.ld technically qualified N/A
(if applicable)
10 | Bid(s) Rejected (Nil)
11 | Financial Bid Opening date 16-01-2017
1. Bid Evaluation Report:
i Comparison
. Cost Ranking P Reasons for
2 Name of Firm : with
S.No . offered by | in terms 4 acceptance/ Remarks
or Bidder . Estimated =
. the Bidder of cost ctist rejection
1 2 3 + 5 6 Y]
r M/S Sajjad & : . Pay order No.438879
| Fayyaz 9,94,225/= | 1% lowest ]];::_g (FS’;I; S;g:‘i’:;?:g Amount Rs. 20,000/=
Enterprises p Sindh Bank
Part-A 7 Pay order No.12048784
5
8 MISMEK.B | g 95365/~ | 2™ Lowest | 0.10% Above | Substantially | , o nt Rs. 20,000/=
Engineering Part-B O/R Responsive UBLL
Part-A . Pay order No.209469
- WORSZ | 9.95,742/= | 3% Lowest | 0.11% Above | Sers @Ml | 5 moun Rs. 20,000/~
. P Part-B O/R P Sindh Bank

The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.
The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA-2010 amended 2013 M/S Sajjad &
Fayyaz Enterprises has declared the lowest responsive bidder by the committee and

recommended for sanctioned from Competent Authority.

District Council Karachi

Malik(Member)

N \ N
Mr.Ta Aljbas (Mémber) Mr. 1| Mehiwiood (il (Chairman)
Exdeutive [ingineer District Engineer
D.M.C (East) \/"ﬁ District Council Karachi




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

EVALUATION CRITERIA

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:
Name of Work: Repair / Maintenance work of street light system at different

areas of District Council Karachi.

_S M/S Sajjad & Fayyaz
Nt; Eligibility Criteria Enterprises. M/S M.K.B Engineering M/S R.S.Z Enterprise
1. [NTN : 2 .
Available Available Available
2. |Sales Tax Registration
N/A N/A N/A
3. |Professional Tax ) ) X
Available Available Available
4 « |Registration certificate
~ | with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available Available
QUALIFICATION
CRITERIA:
—— < S
5 |Minimum FPy@year’s
experience of relevant field. Yes Yes Yes
6 | Turnover of at least last
three years Yes Yes Yes
7 |Required Bid Security is
attached. Available Available Available
3 Bid is signed, named and
stamped by the authorized
person of the firm along Yes Yes Yes
with authorization letter.
9 | Qualified / Disqualified . _ .
Qualified Qualified Qualified

Accounts Offide

»

Mr. Khan Muhamm alik(Member) 3 rfazal Mehm: (Chairman)
i istrict Engineer
D.M.C (East) Karachi District Council Karachi

District Council Karachi




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT
. SUBJECT: - Repair / Maintenance work of street light system at different areas of District Council Karachi.
Part-A Work No-06 N.LT 06 Works
Sr A : -
No Description of Work Engineer’s Estimate M/S Sajjad & Fayyaz Enterprises | M/S M.K.B Engineering M/S R.S.Z Enterprise
Schedule Items. Quantity [ Rate Unit Amount Rate Amount Rate Amount Rate Amount
1 P/F Son-T 250 watts @ the height as per site requirement & Instruction
of Engineer In-Charge. 75 Nos. 1240/= EACH 93000/= 1240/= 93000/= 1240/= 93000/= 1240/= 93000/=
2 P/F Son-T 250 watts choke (@ the height as per site requirement &
Instruction of Engineer In-Charge. 35 Nos 3390/= EACH 1.39,650/= 3390/= 1.39.650/= 3390/= 1,39,650/= 3390/= 1.39,650/=
3 P/F Son-T 250 watts igniter in all respect at the height up to 40ft with the
help of hydraulic cone & Manual labour as per site roquirement & | 755005 | f1ag9s | BACH 83925/~ 119/= 83925/~ 119/~ 83925/~ 119/ 83925/
Instruction of Engineer In-Charge.
P/L (main or sub main) PVC insulated & PVC Sheeted with 2 core 7/29 T 3 e o E " i = - =
4 volt 240/440 as req 750 MTR 118/= Per MTR 88500/= 118/= 885007 118/ 88500/ 118/= 88500/
5 P/L (main or sub main) PVC insulated & PVC Sheeted with 2 core 3/29
volt 240/440 as req 1600 MTR 69/= Per MTR 110400/= 69/= 110400/= 69/= 110400/= 69/~ 110400/=
Total Amount of Schedule Rate | 545 475/= 5,15,475/= 5,15,475/= | 5,15,475/=
| o10% | 0119
- E/R -- Above 515/= | Above 567/=
= 1
Total Amount Part-ABs | ooy | 5,15,475/= | 5,15,990/= | | 5,16,042/=
-
Mr. Khan Muhammgd Malik(Member) Mr.Tauqeer s (Member) Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gill airman)
Accounts Offfcer Execytiv¢ Engineer District Engineer

District Council

(East)

\ z
Q;\J/District Council Karachi




- DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

SUBJECT: - Repair / Maintenance work of street light system at different areas of District Council Karachi.

Part-B Non Schedule Items

Work No-06 N.I.T 06 Works

Sr M/S Sajjad & Fayyaz
No Description of Work Engineer’s Estimate Eaterprises M/S M.K.B Engineering | M/S R.S.Z Enterprise
Schedule Items. Quantity | Offer Rate Unit Amount Offer Rate Amount Offer Rate Amount | Offer Rate | Amount
P/F switch 20 AMP made with porcelain prepared on wooden board as
6 req 1000 Nos. 110/= EACH 1.10,000/=
109.50/= 1,09.500/= 109.75/= 1,09,750/= 110/= 1,10,000/=
P/F moon light fitting complete with 85 watts energy saver (Eagle/
7 Sogo/ Green or equivalent) Internal wiring complete as req 50 Nos 1800/= EACH 90.000/=
1785/= 89.250/= 1800/= 90,000/= 1800/= 90,000/=
P/F velocity type energy saver fitting made with best fiber quality
(Sogo/City or equivalent) with 85 watts Energy Saver (Eage/Sogo/Green ) - s B
8 o equivalent) as req 50 Nos 3800/= EACH 1,90,000/=
3800/= 1,90.000/= 3800/= 1,90,000/= 3800/= 1,90,000/=
P/F energy saver 85 watts (Eage/Sogo/Green or equivalent) as req
g9 75 Nos 1200/= EACH 90.000/= :
1200/= 90.,000/= 1195/= 89.625/= 1196/= 89.700/=
otal Amount Part-B RS.
% 4,80,000/= 4,78,750/= 4,79,375/= 4,79,700/=
i Cost of based on Non / Offered Rates Offer Rate - Offer Rate - Offer Rate -
|[ Offer Rate
| Total Amount Part-A+Part-BRs. | 9,95,475/= | 9,94,225/= | 9,95,365/= 1 9,95,742/=
W
Mr. Khan Muhamiméd Malik(Member) Mr. bazal Melimood GAll (Chairman)

District Council Karachi

N

District Engineer

District Council Karachi




	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17
	Page 18
	Page 19
	Page 20
	Page 21
	Page 22
	Page 23
	Page 24
	Page 25
	Page 26

